

THE HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE C. PRAVEEN KUMAR

-
CRIMINAL PETITION No.2130 OF 2016
-

ORDER:

On 26.02.2016 there was no representation on behalf of the petitioner, hence the matter was directed to be listed after one week.

Even today there is no representation on behalf of the petitioner either in the morning session or in the afternoon session. It appears that the petitioner is not interested in pursuing the matter.

Accordingly, the Criminal Petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

JUSTICE C. PRAVEEN KUMAR

Date:04.03.2016

INL